

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 32  
by Representative Jones

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, delete lines 2 through 6 in their entirety and insert "To enact R.S. 11:542.2,  
3 883.4, 1145.3, and 1331.2,"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 7, after "accounts;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of  
6 line 8, delete "debits to such accounts;"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 1, line 16, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 17  
9 through 19 in their entirety and on page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert "R.S.  
10 11:542.2, 883.4, 1145.3, and 1331.2"11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 2, line 2, delete "1332(H)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 20 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 616 On page 3, line 4, change "receives disability benefits" to "receives benefits"17 AMENDMENT NO. 718 On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "received" to "paid to the retiree or the  
19 beneficiary, or both combined,"20 AMENDMENT NO. 821 On page 3, delete lines 18 through 28 in their entirety and on page 4, delete lines 1 through  
22 7 in their entirety23 AMENDMENT NO. 924 On page 4, line 18, change "receives disability benefits" to "receives benefits"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1026 On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, change "received" to "paid to the retiree or the  
27 beneficiary, or both combined,"28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 5, delete lines 4 through 19 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 6, line 1, change "receives disability benefits" to "receives benefits"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 6, at the beginning of line 3, change "received" to "paid to the retiree or the  
5 beneficiary, or both combined,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 6, line 26, change "receives disability benefits" to "receives benefits"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 6, at the beginning of line 28, change "received" to "paid to the retiree or the  
10 beneficiary, or both combined,"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 7, delete lines 23 through 29 in their entirety and on page 8, delete lines 1 through  
13 8 in their entirety